events, municipal functions, and public or private ceremonies.; 

(d) Notwithstanding other provisions for residential or mixed uses in this 

chapter, no portion of the density need be used for residential purposes 

within the Ballpark Site;  

(e) A maximum of one thousand two hundred twenty-five (1,225) vehicular 

parking spaces shall be provided for the Ballpark use within the Ballpark 

Site, in addition to bus parking requirements of Subtitle K § 515.3(d). Of 

this number, a minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) shall be 

designated handicapped parking spaces. Any parking spaces in addition to 

the one thousand two hundred twenty-five (1,225) amount shall be 

permitted if approved by the Zoning Commission pursuant to Subtitle K 

§ 515.4 subject to the applicant demonstrating: 

(1) That the parking spaces are needed to satisfy parking demand 

generated by the Ballpark not met by existing or approved but not